o  It is set to only go on when activated and to go off within 

five (5) minutes after activation has ceased; o  It shall not be triggered by activity off the property.  

• Up lighting for flags, provided the flag is of a government and the maximum lumen output is one thousand three 

hundred (1,300) lumens.  Flags are encouraged to be taken down at sunset to avoid the need for lighting.  

• LED lighting color shall not exceed 3,000 K.  

CHECKLIST 

What to bring in to apply for your building permit: